## RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with the National Park Service and Bureau of Indian Affairs

Tuesday, June 28, 2022 9:00 a.m.

## **AGENDA**

PRESIDING:		Hon. Rickie Nez, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., <i>Vice-Chairperson</i>							
LOCATION:		via Telecommuni Call-In Number: Meeting ID: Passcode:		1-669-900-6833 732-628-2566 86515					
1.	Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction								
		_] Rickie Nez _] Herman M			Γhomas Walke Mark A. Freela			Kee Allen Beg Wilson C. Stev	•
2.	<b>Purpose of the Leadership Meeting:</b> The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a leadership meeting with the National Park Service and Bureau of Indian Affairs to discuss the ½ mile buffer zone of Canyon de Chelly and Joint Management Plan.								
3.	Presentation/Discussion:								
	a. Presentation on the Background of the ½ Mile Buffer Zone of Canyon de Chelly (Resolution RCS-51-85). Presenters: W. Mike Halona, Department Manager; and Anjanette Owens, Program Manager, Homesite Lease, Navajo Nation Land Department								
	b.	Presentation	on on the Str	ategic A	greement be	etween the I	Nava	jo Nation, N	lational Park

c. Discussion on the ½ Mile Buffer Zone of Canyon de Chelly (Resolution RCS-51-85) and Joint Management Plan with the Navajo Nation Land Department, National Park Service, and Bureau of Indian Affairs. Can Resolution RCS-51-85 be rescinded? Is the Navajo Nation, National Park Service, and Bureau of Indian Affairs ready to enter into a Joint Management Plan?

Superintendent, Southern Four Corners Group, National Park Service

Service, and Bureau of Indian Affairs for the Cooperative Stewardship of Canyon de Chelly (June 2018) as it relates to Joint Management Plan. *Presenter: Lyn Carranza*,

- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment